## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20743/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-11-2021 in DBCWP No. 2109/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

**DEVESH SHARMA** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.165065/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T. )  $\,$ 

Date: 09-03-2022 This petition was mentioned for hearing today.

**CORAM:** 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vardhman Kaushik , AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

Ms. Radhika Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Amit Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Ajay Singh, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR

Mr. Adarsh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sukhda Kalra, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Nagpal, Adv.

Mr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ketan Paul, AOR

Amartya Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv. (mentioned by)

Ms. Abha Jain, AOR

Mr. Jaivir Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List in the next week.

(NISHA KHULBEY) (SR. P.A.) (RANJANA SHAILEY) (BRANCH OFFICER) (ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS